
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 9/2/2017

138

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16049 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted90 50.77 2.7181



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

EESSC 9/2/2017

140

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20079 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs100 57.79 2.4226



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

EESSC 9/2/2017

135

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Remy Australian Terrier Alice Williams95 47.01 2.8717

8026 Trixie Shih Tzu Margaret Campbell94 84.14 1.6045

8024 Suzie Papillon Ren LeBlanc NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

EESSC 9/2/2017

135

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Eddy Lowchen Christine Bartos NQ 71.04 1.9003



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 9/2/2017

138

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16051 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ NT

16050 Jane Miniature American 
Shepherd

Christine Crocker NQ 80.83 1.7073



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

EESSC 9/2/2017

140

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20085 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck100 26.13 5.3578

20082 Dee Labrador Retriever Joyce Cocke100 45.72 3.0621

20083 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith100 50.09 2.795

20086 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ NT

20084 Rose Irish Red and White Setter Mary Fitzsimmons NQ 54.43 2.5721



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 9/2/2017

140

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24028 Cinch German Shepherd Dog Carol Ross100 38.57 3.6298

24027 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell100 40.8 3.4314

24029 Johnny Berger Picard Michelle McCafferty100 49.86 2.8079



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

EESSC 9/2/2017

167

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle100 65.95 2.5322



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

EESSC 9/2/2017

167

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo90 47.68 3.5025

12031 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 63.79 2.618

12026 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 66.19 2.5230

12027 Trisha All American Ren LeBlanc NQ 71.82 2.3253

12029 Grigri All American Margaret Campbell NQ 79.77 2.0935

12030 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 83.32 2.0043



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

EESSC 9/2/2017

171

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Tula English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams95 56.31 3.0368

16044 Griffin Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 59.54 2.8720



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

EESSC 9/2/2017

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20075 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 40 4.375

20080 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash100 48.31 3.6224

20076 Myster Australian Shepherd Kathleen Chouinard100 55.19 3.1709

20071 Mochi Golden Retriever Lauren Carvalho95 53.91 3.2462

20067 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins90 50.79 3.4456

20073 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour90 62.95 2.78

20066 Tavio Border Collie Diane Brown NQ NT

20072 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 45.74 3.826

20003 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 47.26 3.7029

20069 Curry Labrador Retriever Deborah Watts NQ 62.03 2.8212

20070 Petey Australian Shepherd Kyle Schumann NQ 70.51 2.4819

20074 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 78.45 2.2307

20068 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ 81.86 2.1378



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

EESSC 9/2/2017

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher90 55.93 3.1289

24026 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 55.21 3.1697



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

EESSC 9/2/2017

177

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Rowan Shetland Sheepdog Heather Witt NQ 44.89 3.943

8002 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 69.99 2.5289



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

EESSC 9/2/2017

177

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Victory Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 62.26 2.8429



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 9/2/2017

181

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 50.16 3.6085

16002 Magic Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah NQ NT

16005 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ NT

16003 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 56.29 3.2155

16004 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 64.32 2.8141



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

EESSC 9/2/2017

185

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Fia Border Collie Christopher Holm100 40.11 4.6123

20006 Turbo All American Pam McKinney100 52.52 3.5225

20012 Ben English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney100 54.4 3.4007

20010 Darwin Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli NQ NT

20004 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ NT

20005 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ NT

20009 Neon All American Pam Green NQ 40.95 4.5177

20008 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 57.88 3.1963

20001 Tuukka Finnish Lapphund Gail Collins NQ 72.01 2.5691

20011 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ 73.8 2.5068

20007 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 82.46 2.2435



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 9/2/2017

185

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 60.78 3.0438

24002 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 60.86 3.0398

24024 Kyra Gordon Setter Leslie Watkins NQ 70.5 2.6241

24005 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ 74.36 2.4879

24003 Flora Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald NQ 75.24 2.4588



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

EESSC 9/2/2017

177

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 41.1 4.3066

8011 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 43.11 4.1058

8009 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 54.16 3.2681

8005 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 61.57 2.8748

8006 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ NT

8010 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy NQ 46.12 3.8378

8012 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 48.66 3.6375

8004 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 51.37 3.4456

8007 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ 57.99 3.0523

8015 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 58.22 3.0402

8008 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ 61.03 2.9002

8001 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 62.17 2.8470

8014 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker NQ 100.41 1.7628



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

EESSC 9/2/2017

177

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 44.07 4.0163

12012 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 44.73 3.9571

12007 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.15 3.9203

12002 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 49.93 3.545

12020 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 50.5 3.505

12016 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 57.73 3.066

12011 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 59.41 2.9793

12008 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ NT

12014 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 38.09 4.6469

12004 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 38.82 4.5595

12018 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 45.25 3.9116

12009 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 49.94 3.5443

12010 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 54.23 3.2639

12013 Remmy Toy Fox Terrier Marcia Higgins NQ 54.32 3.2585

12003 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 56.29 3.1444

12015 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 58.97 3.0015

12005 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish NQ 64.64 2.7382

12006 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 69.04 2.5637



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 9/2/2017

181

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 37.61 4.8125

16012 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 43.61 4.1504

16015 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 44.07 4.1071

16006 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 44.39 4.0775

16013 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 46.85 3.8634

16025 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 47.44 3.8153

16016 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 47.82 3.7850

16022 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 50.46 3.587

16024 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 52.56 3.4437

16019 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ NT

16080 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 42.16 4.2932

16008 Jasper Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

 NQ 44.89 4.0321

16009 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna NQ 45.43 3.9842

16017 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 46.49 3.8933

16023 Riley Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

 NQ 47.29 3.8274

16020 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 48.19 3.756

16011 Nautique Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 50.27 3.6006

16030 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 50.72 3.5686

16007 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 52.2 3.4674

16026 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock NQ 52.34 3.4582

16021 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 52.45 3.4509

16010 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 58.92 3.072



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 9/2/2017

181

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 60.15 3.0091

16029 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 60.42 2.9957



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

EESSC 9/2/2017

185

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 36.01 5.1375

20047 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 36.75 5.0340

20015 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 38.85 4.7619

20013 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 39.55 4.6776

20018 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 40.71 4.5443

20017 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 41.35 4.4740

20041 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 44.7 4.1387

20035 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 46.02 4.02

20033 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines100 47.24 3.9162

20020 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 49.32 3.7510

20031 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 50.51 3.6626

20037 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 57.8 3.2007

20046 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier100 59.69 3.0993

20014 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ NT

20045 Puck All American Mary Champagne NQ 37.25 4.9664

20042 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close NQ 42.41 4.3622

20048 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 42.53 4.3499

20040 Hana Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick NQ 44.05 4.1998

20036 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 45.05 4.1065

20025 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 47.51 3.8939

20028 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 47.93 3.8598

20026 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 50.4 3.6706

20030 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 51.38 3.6006

20044 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 52.45 3.5272

20022 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 53.32 3.4696



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

EESSC 9/2/2017

185

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ 54.14 3.4171

20029 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 56.81 3.2565

20038 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ 58.61 3.1565

20024 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 59.28 3.1208

20043 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ 59.99 3.0838

20019 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 63.75 2.902

20023 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 67.47 2.742



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 9/2/2017

185

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle100 40.58 4.5589

24016 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter100 43.92 4.2122

24015 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 46.73 3.9589

24023 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 47.59 3.8874

24007 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 55.6 3.3273

24019 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 43.78 4.2257

24020 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 48.15 3.8422

24011 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 48.24 3.835

24008 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 49.05 3.7717

24009 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 54.2 3.4133

24013 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 56.84 3.2548

24014 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 57.4 3.223

24006 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 62.59 2.9557

24021 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 64.83 2.8536

24022 Caeden Afghan Hound Ulrike Reinisch NQ 67.1 2.7571



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

EESSC 9/2/2017

135

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Brady Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 67.02 2.0143

8027 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson95 52.11 2.5907



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

EESSC 9/2/2017

140

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 Loki Bull Terrier Steven Silvia100 47.85 2.9258

16054 Ben Australian Shepherd Kathie Chouinard NQ 57.69 2.4268

16055 Nellie Australian Shepherd Sharon Etre NQ 60.34 2.3202

16053 Abby Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards NQ 78.87 1.7751



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

EESSC 9/2/2017

140

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20087 Henry Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards NQ 37.84 3.6998



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

84

EESSC 9/2/2017

167

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Windsor Wirehaired Dachshund Laurel Donelson NQ 102.73 1.6256



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

EESSC 9/2/2017

167

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Lilith Boston Terrier Betsy Grady NQ 82.33 2.0284



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

EESSC 9/2/2017

171

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Seamus Shetland Sheepdog Dee Close NQ 76.41 2.2379



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

EESSC 9/2/2017

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale100 52.33 3.3442

16046 Paisley Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

EESSC 9/2/2017

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20078 Declan Irish Setter Lynda VanAuken95 72.26 2.4218

20077 Berkley Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 79.23 2.2088



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

EESSC 9/2/2017

181

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Zuri Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 57.42 3.1522



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 9/2/2017

185

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 54.4 3.4007



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

EESSC 9/2/2017

185

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 43.18 4.2844

20049 Lucy Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 63.85 2.8974



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

EESSC 9/2/2017

177

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 48.55 3.6457

4002 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 57.77 3.0639

4004 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 56.9 3.1107

4003 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 63.48 2.7883

4001 Tally Norfolk Terrier Mary Fine NQ 101 1.7525



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

EESSC 9/2/2017

177

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 51.45 3.4402

8016 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 59.92 2.9539

8017 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson NQ 63.84 2.7726

8021 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 65.99 2.6822

8019 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 67.1 2.6379

8020 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 79.94 2.2142



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

EESSC 9/2/2017

181

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ NT

12024 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 50.43 3.5891

12023 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 71.6 2.5279



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 9/2/2017

185

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 43.64 4.2392

16033 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 48.79 3.7918

16040 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 50.81 3.6410

16034 Crash English Springer Spaniel Jennifer Bednar100 56.05 3.3006

16042 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ NT

16037 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 50.92 3.6332

16038 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 55.43 3.3375

16036 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 60.74 3.0458

16032 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 67.28 2.7497

16035 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 67.52 2.7399



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

EESSC 9/2/2017

185

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20140 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 52.74 3.5078

20052 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 59.27 3.1213

20061 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ NT

20065 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 48.8 3.791

20060 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 49.81 3.7141

20056 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 51.61 3.5846

20059 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 52.96 3.4932

20055 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 53.85 3.4355

20130 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes NQ 56 3.3036

20064 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 56.5 3.2743

20058 Grady Labrador Retriever Bridget Kennedy NQ 63.95 2.8929

20057 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 64.06 2.8879

20053 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 68.06 2.7182

20054 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 74.91 2.4696



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

EESSC 9/2/2017

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 33.32

8010 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy100 34.46

8012 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 35.15

8013 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 37.92

8005 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue NQ 45.68



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 9/2/2017

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 34.5

12017 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 41.97

12014 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 30.73



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 9/2/2017

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 29.16

16080 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 32.7

16012 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 35.84

16005 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 28.17

16017 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 29.64

16026 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock NQ 36.16

16022 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 36.35

16014 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 37.28

16028 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 45.4



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

EESSC 9/2/2017

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 27.49

20036 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 33.27

20035 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 38.72

20033 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines100 40.25

20085 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ NT

20091 Sapphire Border Collie Roma Hunter NQ 27.5

20017 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 31.89

20041 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 34.87

20044 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 39.25



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

EESSC 9/2/2017

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 34.89

24023 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 37.74

24014 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24019 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 32.04

24006 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 35.74

24010 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 36.19

24021 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 41.13



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

EESSC 9/2/2017

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 47.35

8020 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 52.42



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

EESSC 9/2/2017

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 44.52



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

EESSC 9/2/2017

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 37.45

16085 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 37.61



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

EESSC 9/2/2017

103

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16049 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted NQ 26.09 3.9479



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

EESSC 9/2/2017

100

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Remy Australian Terrier Alice Williams100 30.26 3.3047

8026 Trixie Shih Tzu Margaret Campbell98 45.03 2.2207

8024 Suzie Papillon Ren LeBlanc95 30.63 3.2648



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

EESSC 9/2/2017

103

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Tula English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams94 38.77 2.6567

16050 Jane Miniature American 
Shepherd

Christine Crocker NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

EESSC 9/2/2017

106

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20076 Myster Australian Shepherd Kathleen Chouinard100 29.73 3.5654

20091 Sapphire Border Collie Roma Hunter NQ 15.33 6.9145

20085 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ 16.05 6.6044

20008 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 17.6 6.0227

20070 Petey Australian Shepherd Kyle Schumann NQ 26.01 4.0754

20082 Dee Labrador Retriever Joyce Cocke NQ 29.78 3.5594

20086 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 30.77 3.4449



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

EESSC 9/2/2017

106

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24029 Johnny Berger Picard Michelle McCafferty100 31.48 3.3672

24028 Cinch German Shepherd Dog Carol Ross NQ 26.54 3.994



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

EESSC 9/2/2017

122

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 24.84 4.9114

12035 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 31.1 3.9228

12026 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 40.13 3.0401

12031 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 41.61 2.932

12034 Eddy Lowchen Christine Bartos NQ 48.24 2.5290

12027 Trisha All American Ren LeBlanc NQ 60.39 2.0202



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

EESSC 9/2/2017

129

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20075 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 23.73 5.4362

20010 Darwin Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli100 31.98 4.0338

20080 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash95 32.18 4.0087

20012 Ben English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney91 39.79 3.2420

20073 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour85 42.22 3.0554

20072 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 28.05 4.5989

20066 Tavio Border Collie Diane Brown NQ 29.17 4.4224

20005 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ 33.74 3.8234

20067 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 36.06 3.5774

20071 Mochi Golden Retriever Lauren Carvalho NQ 36.12 3.5714

20084 Rose Irish Red and White Setter Mary Fitzsimmons NQ 38.7 3.3333

20079 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs NQ 50.06 2.5769

20007 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 50.41 2.5590

20068 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ 59.45 2.1699

20083 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ 66.66 1.9352



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

EESSC 9/2/2017

129

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 34.1 3.783

24027 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 40.99 3.1471

24026 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 43.55 2.9621

24024 Kyra Gordon Setter Leslie Watkins NQ 45.98 2.8056

24003 Flora Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald NQ 46.82 2.7552



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

EESSC 9/2/2017

132

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 34.94 3.7779

8022 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle100 38.56 3.4232

8003 Rowan Shetland Sheepdog Heather Witt NQ 27.78 4.7516



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

EESSC 9/2/2017

132

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Victory Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 45.09 2.9275

12029 Grigri All American Margaret Campbell NQ 68.08 1.9389



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

EESSC 9/2/2017

137

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson100 22.18 6.1767

16004 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley100 32.76 4.1819

16051 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 32.08 4.2706

16044 Griffin Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 39.82 3.4405

16002 Magic Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah NQ 46.06 2.9744



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

EESSC 9/2/2017

141

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Tuukka Finnish Lapphund Gail Collins97 39.94 3.5303

20009 Neon All American Pam Green NQ 21.07 6.692

20002 Fia Border Collie Christopher Holm NQ 21.33 6.6104

20003 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 34.73 4.0599

20026 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 39.12 3.6043

20074 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 50.05 2.8172

20011 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ 52.58 2.6816



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

EESSC 9/2/2017

141

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney100 36.43 3.8704

24016 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 38.63 3.6500

24001 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 51.99 2.7121



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

EESSC 9/2/2017

132

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 25.58 5.1603

8011 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 26.54 4.9736

8010 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy100 27.95 4.7227

8004 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 30.05 4.3927

8007 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson100 32.51 4.0603

8015 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 32.81 4.0232

8005 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 36.11 3.6555

8006 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 38.34 3.4429

8008 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker100 38.96 3.3881

8013 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 26.83 4.9199

8002 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 48.85 2.7021

8009 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 48.9 2.6994

8014 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker NQ 53.13 2.4845



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

EESSC 9/2/2017

132

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 22.57 5.8485

12004 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 24.56 5.3746

12009 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 26.74 4.9364

12007 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 27.58 4.7861

12017 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 29.13 4.5314

12010 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams100 29.57 4.464

12002 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 32.01 4.1237

12005 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 32.07 4.116

12020 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 32.71 4.0355

12016 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 37.51 3.5191

12011 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 39.5 3.3418

12003 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 41.7 3.1655

12014 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 23.09 5.7168

12012 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 31.45 4.1971

12013 Remmy Toy Fox Terrier Marcia Higgins NQ 33.79 3.9065

12008 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 40.02 3.2984

12015 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 41.3 3.1961

12006 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 42.19 3.1287



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

EESSC 9/2/2017

137

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 23.84 5.7466

16080 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 24.24 5.6518

16020 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica100 24.24 5.6518

16019 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 24.41 5.6125

16008 Jasper Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 26.46 5.1776

16014 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 27.25 5.0275

16026 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 27.4 5

16025 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 27.69 4.9476

16023 Riley Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 28.39 4.8256

16022 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 30.19 4.5379

16013 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 30.44 4.5007

16009 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 30.46 4.4977

16010 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 36.04 3.8013

16029 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ NT

16011 Nautique Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ NT

16017 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 22.79 6.0114

16030 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 23.46 5.8397

16028 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 24.37 5.6217

16001 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 27.24 5.0294

16006 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 27.28 5.022

16016 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 31.15 4.3981

16007 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 32.17 4.2586



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

EESSC 9/2/2017

137

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 32.75 4.1832

16024 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 35.93 3.813

16012 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 37.68 3.6359

16003 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 39.7 3.4509



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

EESSC 9/2/2017

141

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 21.46 6.5704

20047 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 22.08 6.3859

20013 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 25.07 5.6243

20014 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 26.34 5.3531

20048 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 26.8 5.2612

20040 Hana Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 27.44 5.1385

20017 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 27.72 5.0866

20044 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 27.83 5.0665

20041 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 28.15 5.0089

20022 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 28.7 4.9129

20024 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins100 28.7 4.9129

20030 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 28.81 4.8941

20031 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 29.82 4.7284

20033 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines100 31.25 4.512

20006 Turbo All American Pam McKinney100 31.78 4.4368

20020 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 32.9 4.2857

20023 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 35.15 4.0114

20016 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ 25.63 5.5014

20042 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close NQ 25.76 5.4736

20036 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 26.06 5.4106

20018 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 26.07 5.4085

20015 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 32.31 4.364

20045 Puck All American Mary Champagne NQ 32.33 4.3613

20028 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 32.41 4.3505

20029 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 32.42 4.3492



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

EESSC 9/2/2017

141

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 32.64 4.3199

20025 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 33.03 4.2688

20046 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier NQ 33.7 4.184

20038 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ 34.13 4.1313

20019 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 34.41 4.0976

20043 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ 36.85 3.8263

20037 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 39.18 3.5988

20035 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 39.92 3.5321



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

EESSC 9/2/2017

141

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams100 23.07 6.1118

24009 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 27.05 5.2126

24006 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 27.95 5.0447

24023 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 29.15 4.8370

24020 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 30.36 4.6443

24002 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis100 30.39 4.6397

24022 Caeden Afghan Hound Ulrike Reinisch100 35.87 3.9309

24007 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 38.71 3.6425

24010 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 23.15 6.0907

24014 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 27.13 5.1972

24015 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 30.93 4.5587

24011 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 31.07 4.5381

24013 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 34.15 4.1288

24021 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 34.83 4.0482

24008 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 45.37 3.1078



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 9/2/2017

100

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ 28.55 3.5026

8028 Brady Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 43.87 2.2795



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

EESSC 9/2/2017

106

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 Loki Bull Terrier Steven Silvia NQ NT

16054 Ben Australian Shepherd Kathie Chouinard NQ 31.75 3.3386

16055 Nellie Australian Shepherd Sharon Etre NQ 50.79 2.0870

16053 Abby Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards NQ 64.79 1.6361



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

EESSC 9/2/2017

106

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20087 Henry Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards100 23.87 4.4407

20089 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

EESSC 9/2/2017

122

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Lilith Boston Terrier Betsy Grady NQ 57.82 2.11



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

EESSC 9/2/2017

126

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Seamus Shetland Sheepdog Dee Close100 25.77 4.8894



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

EESSC 9/2/2017

129

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Paisley Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ 50.27 2.5661



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

EESSC 9/2/2017

129

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20090 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson100 34.01 3.7930

20049 Lucy Bullmastiff Steve Krulish100 37.04 3.4827

20077 Berkley Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 38.64 3.3385



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 9/2/2017

132

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Windsor Wirehaired Dachshund Laurel Donelson NQ 57.02 2.315



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

EESSC 9/2/2017

137

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Zuri Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 31.39 4.3644



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

EESSC 9/2/2017

141

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 36.71 3.8409

16048 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale NQ 35.88 3.9298



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 9/2/2017

141

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 28.3 4.9823

20078 Declan Irish Setter Lynda VanAuken NQ 39.53 3.5669



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 9/2/2017

132

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 30.08 4.3883

4004 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 32.93 4.0085

4003 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty100 38.39 3.4384

4002 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 41.36 3.1915

4007 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ NT

4008 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr NQ NT

4001 Tally Norfolk Terrier Mary Fine NQ 54.61 2.4171



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

EESSC 9/2/2017

132

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 35.27 3.7426

8019 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 38.06 3.4682

8016 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 38.12 3.4627

8020 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 40.04 3.2967

8021 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 43.03 3.0676

8017 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson NQ 43.99 3.0007



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

EESSC 9/2/2017

137

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 24.55 5.5804

12022 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 29.12 4.7047

12023 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 45.51 3.0103



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

EESSC 9/2/2017

141

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16056 Ethan Border Collie Diane Brown100 27.48 5.1310

16037 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 30.82 4.575

16040 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 31.45 4.4833

16035 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 32.03 4.4021

16033 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 32.72 4.3093

16034 Crash English Springer Spaniel Jennifer Bednar100 36.06 3.9101

16036 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 39.8 3.5427

16042 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 23.68 5.9544

16041 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 28.69 4.9146

16038 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 34.74 4.0587



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 9/2/2017

141

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 28.1 5.0178

20088 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 29.84 4.7252

20055 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 33.09 4.2611

20140 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 34.1 4.1349

20057 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown100 36.45 3.8683

20065 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 31.22 4.5163

20058 Grady Labrador Retriever Bridget Kennedy NQ 32.15 4.3857

20064 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 33.5 4.209

20056 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 35.75 3.9441

20059 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 35.82 3.9363

20130 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes NQ 36.78 3.8336

20053 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 36.92 3.8191

20061 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 57.56 2.4496



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

16049 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted75 25.49



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

20079 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs66 36.77



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

8001 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird73 25.27

8003 Rowan Shetland Sheepdog Heather Witt73 41.92

8025 Remy Australian Terrier Alice Williams61 25.23

8024 Suzie Papillon Ren LeBlanc NQ 22.92



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

12035 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

16051 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard74 28.93



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

20075 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick80 26.35

20011 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso77 29.9

20080 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash76 33.97

20085 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck73 20.21

20002 Fia Border Collie Christopher Holm73 20.92

20083 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith64 15.97

20072 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers63 16.23

20070 Petey Australian Shepherd Kyle Schumann61 20.19

20067 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins59 34.25

20086 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins57 18.25

20073 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour52 38.23

20006 Turbo All American Pam McKinney NQ 34.11

20071 Mochi Golden Retriever Lauren Carvalho NQ 26.2

20091 Sapphire Border Collie Roma Hunter NQ 39.76

20074 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 39.78

20068 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ 38.9



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

24013 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee64 20.54



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

8022 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle NQ 53.4



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

12032 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo77 29.82

12012 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire77 32.17

12013 Remmy Toy Fox Terrier Marcia Higgins77 33.17

12005 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish77 33.4

12027 Trisha All American Ren LeBlanc NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

16022 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis56 40.19



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

20028 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson78 30.16

20038 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker76 33.02

20008 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson67 36.12

20026 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg64 34.47

20001 Tuukka Finnish Lapphund Gail Collins NQ 37.79

20007 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 42.5



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

24016 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter74 28.09

24024 Kyra Gordon Setter Leslie Watkins63 29.88

24003 Flora Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald NQ 40.2

24026 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 37.85

24028 Cinch German Shepherd Dog Carol Ross NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

8011 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt79 30.16

8007 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson77 33.13



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

12016 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski76 36.54

12001 Victory Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 46.49



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

16016 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter73 26.67

16015 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire63 37.73



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

20031 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier77 29.41

20066 Tavio Border Collie Diane Brown76 32.06

20003 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins75 29.06

20046 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier75 32.3

20023 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly67 34.89

20092 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 31.24

20025 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 22.34

20035 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

24001 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 46.45



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

8012 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire80 35.84

8013 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos78 26.72



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

12017 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt79 30.81

12006 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson74 32.1



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

16029 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold80 31.34

16010 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino78 32.33

16019 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt78 36.27

16012 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt72 35.22

16014 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins69 37.76

16004 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 34.89



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

20047 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold80 31.77

20017 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert77 25.83

20004 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt77 34.39

20044 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley74 24.43

20033 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines74 31.69

20041 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins73 26.9

20030 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit67 35.47



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

24021 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding80 30.69

24009 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita69 27.6

24014 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett67 29.58



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

8023 Lilith Boston Terrier Betsy Grady NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

16032 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons72 22.37

16055 Nellie Australian Shepherd Sharon Etre62 37.32

16058 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt61 27.42

16057 Frolic Collie Joany White59 20.98

16053 Abby Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards NQ 42.77

16052 Loki Bull Terrier Steven Silvia NQ 42.61



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

20087 Henry Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards72 22.89

20140 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King72 27.62

20053 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King67 30.79

20090 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson64 20.34

20049 Lucy Bullmastiff Steve Krulish62 34.01

20077 Berkley Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos52 38.98

20089 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

8020 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin64 39.1



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

16037 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier69 28.31

16031 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 34.16



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

8016 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

12023 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 44.1



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

16035 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall75 34.48

16048 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale NQ 38.74



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

20057 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 39.9



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

4001 Tally Norfolk Terrier Mary Fine70 39.76



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

8029 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen77 34.97

8017 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson75 33.38



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

12036 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara65 34.93



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

16036 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav74 35.22

16041 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara73 24.5



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsEESSC 9/2/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

20060 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns78 32.72

20059 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach68 36.24


